DSB

5. Runde

SG BiBaBo Leipzig
2 Frank Heyde
4 Rene Wolfram
5 Ralf Sieler
6 Torsten Schwall

USG Chemnitz I
1 Rainer Kutscha
6 Jari Wiedbusch
7 Marius Kreher
8 Quentin Klein

Hamburger SK VI
1 Yunong Elias Lu
3 Mika Dorendorf
6 Theodor Kohler
7 Philipp Cramer

SK Zehlendorf Il

P ORPW

3%

1 Joachim Morczynsk 1

8 Thomas Anulak No
9 Dorian Georg Simo
10 Leander Vassiliou

1

L7

1

Liga Gruppe B

SG WeilRensee Il

Detlef Schleusener 1
Claus-Peter Diener 2
Stephan Horneman 3
Lothar Pooch 4

ESV Rot-Weil3 Gottin

Jan Meise 1
Adrian Hoke 2
Christoph Homann 5
Prof. Dr. Arnold Ott 6

SC Erbendorf

Wolfgang Hoffmann 1
Daniel Kamm 2
Mattias Schiml 5
Johannes Keck 8

SV Wermelskirchen i
Michel Charbonnier 1
Sebastian Faupel 4
Uwe Scheunemann 6
Cosmin Zamfirescu 7

Tabelle

©NoO A WNE

Hamburger SK VI

ESV Rot-Weil Géttingen Il
SC Erbendorf

SG Weiliensee Il

USG Chemnitz Il

SG BiBaBo Leipzig

SK Zehlendorf Il

SV Wermelskirchen Il

g1 o1 OO 01 O1O1 01O

ChessBase

P
8
6
6
6
5
4
3
2

<

BP
12
12
11%
11%
10%
7Y
10

BW
31%
29
28
28
30%2
17
25
11
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